

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 3 3 - 1 3 4 / 2 0 0 9

(From the judgment and order dated 17 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in
0 8 &

F A F O No. 20 8 4 / 2 0

F A F O No. 2 0 8 5 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COUR T
AT

O F J U D I C A T U R E

A L L A H A B A D)

O R I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K O M A L & O R S . E T C .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report) [To be taken up along with paper books of CA 1 4 1 3 / 2 0 0 8]

Date: 13 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to direct the petitioner to deposit the compensation award in the Registry within six weeks from today. Ordered accordingly.

The compensation amount shall not be dispersed to the respondents until further orders. The amount, if so deposited, shall be invested in a fixed deposit in a nationalised bank initially for a period of six months and may be kept renewed from time to time until further orders.

(Pardeep Ku m a r) (Neeru Bal a Vij)

Court Master

Court Master